ISO Cylinders
Wide range and fast delivery
IS
O
 C
yl
in
d

•
• •
How to Order
ISO Standard [ISO 15552]. Tie rod cylinder
Standard / Non Rotating / Smooth type
Double Acting, Single/Double Rod
Series CP96-C96
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100, ø125
Mounting
B
TNote)
Basic/Without bracket
Centre trunnion
C96  S  D
Built-in magnet
B 32 100
CP96  S  D B 32 100 W
W
Note) For C96 only
Note) Not available in
non-rotating type
Note) Only for standard type except for the
XA0~30, which is also possible in the
smooth type (Refer to “Made to order” table
in next page)
Note) For C96 only
Note 1) Only for Standard type
Note 2) In case of double rod
Note) Not available in
Smooth cylinder
Bore size
32
40
50
63
80
100
125Note)
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
80 mm
100 mm
125 mm
WNote)
Single rod
Double rod
Rod
—
Profile cylinder
Round tube cylinder
Rod boot Note 1)
Made to orderNote)
—
J
JJNote 2)
K
KKNote 2)
Without boot
Nylon tarpaulin (one end)
Nylon tarpaulin (both ends)
Heat resistant tarpaulin (one end)
Heat resistant tarpaulin (both ends)
Type
S
K
YNote)
Standard
Non-rotating rod
Smooth cylinder
Stroke
X option combinations available to order

• ATEX compliant version for explosive atmospheres
• Auto switch tie rod mounting
How to Order
Specifications
ATEX compliant version (ATEX directive category 2)
How to Order
Bore size [mm]
Double acting
Air
1.5 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.05 MPa
Not required (Non-lube)
Both ends (Air cushion)
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Max. operating pressure
Min. operating pressure
Lubrication
Operating piston speed
Cushion
160
50 to 500 mm/s
200 250
Ambient and fluid temperature
Without  auto switch
With auto switch
-10 to 70ºCNote) (No freezing)
-10 to 60ºC (No freezing)
Note) ATEX version: -10 to 60ºC (No freezing)
Intermediate strokes are
available
Note) Please consult with
SMC for longer strokes
Note) Please consult with
SMC for longer strokes
Classification
II 2 GD c
95°C (T5) Ta -10°C to 40°C
115°C (T4) Ta 40°C to 60°C
Bore size
[mm]
Max. stroke
[mm]Note)
Availability: Stocked items for fast delivery & Manufacturing (Local)
Stocked items for fast delivery
Stroke (�)
100, 125, 200, 250, 320, 400, 500
100, 200
Part Number
CP95SDB160-�
CP95SDB200-�
Stocked items could be subject to change without prior notice
For emergency orders or other delivery dates, please consult with SMC
For  orders up to 10 pcs, delivery dates are a guideline
Local Manufacturing
(from 1 to 6 days Production):
Customised C95
9
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
C95 – Accesories/Related Products
Bore
size

piston rod nut and mounting nut
11
How to Order Direct Mount Type
Other options
    —
XA0~30Note 1)
XB6Note 2)
XB7Note 2)3)
XB9Note 3)
XC6A
None
Change of Rod end shape
High Temperature
Low Temperature
Low Speed
Stainless steel piston rod and piston
rod nut
C 85RD BFA 16 40
Built-in magnet
—
D
None
Built-in magnet
Type
A
BNote)
Bottom side mounting
Front side mounting
Mounting
Boss-cut basic style
Head cover axial port
F
Y
Stroke
8
10
12
16
20
25
Bore size [mm] Standard stroke [mm]Note 1) Max. stroke [mm]Note 2)
200
400
1000
10, 25, 40, 50, 80, 100
10, 25, 40, 50, 80, 100
125, 160
10, 25, 40, 50, 80, 100
125, 160
Bore size
Auto switch mounting
— Without auto switch
B Band mounting
Note) Only ø20, ø25
Double acting
Single rod
Note 1) Other strokes on available request
Note 2) For exceeding the standard stroke range, it will be available as a special order (X2018)
Specifications
Bore size [mm]
Standard / Non-rotating type Direct mount type
8 10 12 16 20 25
Double/Single Acting, Single/Double Rod
Air
1.5 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.1 MPa 0.08 MPa
–20 to 80°C (Built-in magnet: –10 to 60°C) No freezing
50 to 1500 mm/s
0.02 J 0.03 J 0.04 J 0.09 J 0.27J 0.4 J
— 0.17 J 0.19 J 0.4 J
±1º30’ ±1º30’ ±0º42’ ±0º42’±1º ±1º
0.64 J 0.93 J

• Tapped body with through holes for easy mounting
• Female and male rod threads available
How to Order
Specifications
Bore size
  20
  25
  32
  40
  50
  63
  80
100
  20 mm
  25 mm
  32 mm
  40 mm
  50 mm
  63 mm
  80 mm
100 mm
Mounting style
B
Through-hole/Both ends
tapped common (Standard)
Stroke
Note) Intermediate strokes by using an exclusive body are available. Order
example: C55B32-47
Note) Only available from ø20 to ø63
Rod end thread
Rod end female thread
Rod end male thread
—
M
None
Built-in magnet
—
D
Built-in magnet
Bore size [mm] Standard stroke [mm]
5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 125, 150
10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 125
20 to 63
80, 100
Type
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Pneumatic (Non-lube)
Double acting, Single rod
Air
1.5 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.05 MPa (ø20 to ø63)
0.03 MPa (ø80, ø100)
Cushion
Piston speed
Rubber bumper on both end
50 to 500 mm/s
50 to 300 mm/s
ø20 to ø63
ø80, ø100
Ambient and fluid
temperature
Double acting, Single rod
D 55C
Other options
None

Note) ATEX version: -10 to 60ºC (No freezing)
15
How to Order
B
Through-hole/Both ends
tapped common (Standard)
Note) Intermediate strokes by using an exclusive body are available. Order
example: C55B32-47
Stroke
Bore size [mm] Standard stroke [mm]
5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 125, 150
10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 125
20 to 63
80, 100
Bore size
  20
  25
  32
  40
  50
  63
  80
100
  20 mm
  25 mm
  32 mm
  40 mm
  50 mm
  63 mm
  80 mm
100 mm
Mounting style
Rod end thread
Rod end female thread
Rod end male thread
—
MBuilt in magnet
None
Built-in magnet
—
D
ATEX directive category 2
ATEX compliant version (ATEX directive category 2)
D 5555 C B 20 10
Classification
II 2 GD c
85°C (T5) Ta -10°C to 40°C
105°C (T4) Ta 40°C to 60°C